503764053 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810700

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DISTINCTIVE PRINCIPL	.ES, L.L.C.		05/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	1	PROPERTIES, LLC		
Street Address:	7010 ROCKY TOP CIRCLE			
City:	DALLAS			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75252			
	1 3232			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	7	
Application Number:	12	316313		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		17)751-7141		
	e sent to th	he e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:		7-751-7140		
Email: docke		eting@baudinolaw.com		
Correspondent Name:		IE LAW OFFICE OF JAMES BAUDI	NO	
Address Line 1:		13 ROOSEVELT DRIVE		
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 4:	AF	RLINGTON, TEXAS 76016		
	JMBER:	1002.00001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	1002.00001 JAMES L. BAUDINO		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	IMBER:	JAMES L. BAUDINO		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	IMBER:	JAMES L. BAUDINO /James L. Baudino/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		JAMES L. BAUDINO /James L. Baudino/ 03/31/2016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	/ENT#page	JAMES L. BAUDINO /James L. Baudino/ 03/31/2016		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of May 26, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), between Distinctive Principles, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor") and Gaming Properties, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement between Assignee and Assignor, Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase from Assignor, certain assets owned by Assignor, including the patent applications assigned herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to and under the patent applications assigned herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein, together with all rights thereto, including any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-parts of any of the foregoing, in the United States and throughout the world (the "Assigned Patent Rights"), all of said rights to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assignees to the full end of the term for which letters patent here and will be granted in respect of the Assigned Patent Rights, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with Assignee, and its successors and assigns, that, as of the Effective Date, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to assist and cooperate with Assignee in the preparation and prosecution of any applications included within the Assigned Patent Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any proceeding that may arise in connection with any letters patents that may issue from the Assigned Patent Rights, and further, without charge to Assignee, its successors and assigns but at their cost and expense, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers, take all lawful oaths and do all other acts that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for all letters patents included within or that may issue from the Assigned Patent Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly signed and with effect from the date below listed.

Assignor:

Distinctive Principles, L.L.C.

By: <u>Darin Peters</u> Its: <u>President</u>

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Application No. Country	Filing Date
	1 11 11 10 W X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

11/323,544

United States

. .:

12-30-2005

PATENT REEL: 038165 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 03/31/2016